

BY: Delegate Lopez

(To be offered in the Montgomery County Delegation)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 628, AS AMENDED

[Click here to enter text.](#)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Economic Development Committee Amendments (HB0628/476515/1), in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike "Clerk of the Circuit Court" and substitute "Housing Opportunities Commission"; in line 8, strike "Circuit Court's" and substitute "Montgomery Commission's"; in lines 12 and 13, in each instance, strike "Clerk" and substitute "Montgomery Commission"; in line 17, strike "Courts and Judicial Proceedings" and substitute "Housing and Community Development"; in line 18, strike "2-214" and substitute "16-114"; and in line 20, strike "2013" and substitute "2006".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the Economic Development Committee Amendments, in line 17 of Amendment No. 2, strike "Courts and Judicial Proceedings" and substitute "Housing and Community Development"; in line 18, strike "2-214." and substitute "16-114."; strike beginning with "THIS" in line 19 down through "(B)" in line 20; in line 20, strike "(D)"; and substitute "(C)"; strike beginning with "CLERK" in line 20 down through "COUNTY" in line 21 and substitute "MONTGOMERY COMMISSION"; and in line 23, strike "CIRCUIT COURT" and substitute "MONTGOMERY COMMISSION".

On page 4 of the Economic Development Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "HOUSING" in line 22 down through "COUNTY" in line 23 and substitute "MONTGOMERY COMMISSION".

On page 5 of the Economic Development Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 2, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)"; strike beginning with "CLERK" in line 6 down through "COUNTY" in line 7 and substitute "MONTGOMERY".

(Over)

HB0628/196619/1
Amendments to HB 628
Page 2 of 2

Lopez

COMMISSION"; in line 9, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; and strike beginning with "CLERK" in line 9 down through "COUNTY" and substitute "MONTGOMERY COMMISSION".